
$149,000

$129,000 to $169,000 86 0.14

Client Reference: 18464-10 FR2
Borrower Name: JACK HOOD

Report Date: 02-SEP-2025
Report Number: 1274292207

VeroVALUE Valuation Report

SUBJECT PROPERTY: OWNER OF RECORD:

2808 N LINDA LAYNE
MUNCIE, IN, 47303

HOOD JACK N

APN:
18-11-03-183-006.000-
003

YEAR BUILT: 2006 POOL: N

LIVING SF: 1,040 BEDROOMS: 3 FIREPLACE: 0

LOT SF: 6,780 BATHROOMS: 1.50 GARAGE: 0

ASS'D VALUE: TOTAL: $92,400 COUNTY: DELAWARE STORIES: 1

ASS'D VALUE: IMPROVEMENTS: $85,500 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D VALUE: LAND: $6,900 CENSUS TRACT: 001100 VIEW:

. SALE DATE SALE PRICE LOAN AMOUNT SELLER BUYER

1 08-MAY-2017 $65,000

2 01-APR-2010 $67,500

. ADDRESS DIST (MI) SALE PRICE SALE DATE LIVING SF LOT SF BED BATH YR BUILT

1 2817 N MILTON ST 0.60 $136,990 25-JUL-2025 1,120 15,000 3 1.00 1952

2 2414 N BLAINE ST 0.55 $143,517 02-JUL-2025 936 7,000 2 1.00 2007

3 2804 N WESTWOOD RD 0.15 $147,071 09-JUN-2025 925 6,100 2 1.00 1955

4 1500 E BUTLER ST 0.99 $131,670 04-JUN-2025 1,023 5,360 2 1.00 1924

5 1604 N GRANVILLE AVE 0.58 $147,949 18-MAR-2025 1,188 27,500 2 1.00 1955

6 909 W TILMOR DR 0.85 $165,000 23-JUL-2024 1,196 9,375 2 2.00 1957

Detailed property information is provided on the next page.

2817 N MILTON ST OWNER: WILSON KATHLEEN MARGARET DISTANCE (MI): 0.60

SALE PRICE: $136,990 APN:
18-11-04-257-015.000-
003

YR BUILT: 1952 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 25-JUL-2025 LIVING SF: 1,120 BED: 3 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 15,000 BATH: 1.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $82,000 COUNTY: DELAWARE STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $63,400 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $18,600 CENSUS: 001100 VIEW:

2414 N BLAINE ST OWNER: LANDERS HEATHER D DISTANCE (MI): 0.55

SALE PRICE: $143,517 APN:
18-11-03-427-003.000-
003

YR BUILT: 2007 POOL: N



SALE DATE: 02-JUL-2025 LIVING SF: 936 BED: 2 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 7,000 BATH: 1.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $28,000 COUNTY: DELAWARE STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $25,600 LAND USE: SFR A/C:

ASS'D LAND: $2,400 CENSUS: 001200 VIEW:

2804 N WESTWOOD RD OWNER: HALEY JONAH C DISTANCE (MI): 0.15

SALE PRICE: $147,071 APN:
18-11-03-180-014.000-
003

YR BUILT: 1955 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 09-JUN-2025 LIVING SF: 925 BED: 2 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $21,000 LOT SF: 6,100 BATH: 1.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: 08-MAR-2024 ASS'D TOTAL: $59,400 COUNTY: DELAWARE STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $52,800 LAND USE: SFR A/C:

ASS'D LAND: $6,600 CENSUS: 001100 VIEW:

1500 E BUTLER ST OWNER: WHIM AND PROPER LLC DISTANCE (MI): 0.99

SALE PRICE: $131,670 APN:
18-11-10-236-008.000-
003

YR BUILT: 1924 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 04-JUN-2025 LIVING SF: 1,023 BED: 2 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $20,000 LOT SF: 5,360 BATH: 1.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: 18-OCT-2005 ASS'D TOTAL: $35,600 COUNTY: DELAWARE STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $31,000 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $4,600 CENSUS: 001200 VIEW:

1604 N GRANVILLE AVE OWNER: WALKER JONATHON W DISTANCE (MI): 0.58

SALE PRICE: $147,949 APN:
18-11-03-358-002.000-
003

YR BUILT: 1955 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 18-MAR-2025 LIVING SF: 1,188 BED: 2 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 27,500 BATH: 1.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $68,200 COUNTY: DELAWARE STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $40,300 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $27,900 CENSUS: 001100 VIEW:

909 W TILMOR DR OWNER: MAZELKA JOAN DISTANCE (MI): 0.85

SALE PRICE: $165,000 APN:
18-11-04-330-007.000-
003

YR BUILT: 1957 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 23-JUL-2024 LIVING SF: 1,196 BED: 2 FP: 1

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $140,900 LOT SF: 9,375 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: 21-OCT-2021 ASS'D TOTAL: $129,700 COUNTY: DELAWARE STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $112,400 LAND USE: SFR A/C:

ASS'D LAND: $17,300 CENSUS: 001100 VIEW:

The price range of single family residences in the subject property's neighborhood is from
a low of $48,000 to a high of $1,000,000, with a median price of $125,500. The subject



property is valued at $149,000 and is ranked at the 71 percentile, meaning that 71% of the
single family residences in the subject's neighborhood are valued less than the subject
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